

**Project:** 6TH STREET SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS  
**Location:** 6TH STREET BRIDGE

A/E Firm: INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 427,300.00	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland	Alliance Construction, LLC Bidder: LLC	Winter Bidder: Contracting, LLC
Address: 3241 E. BISON TRAIL	Budget: \$ 10,109,601.00	Address: Drive Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 88136 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 646 Brookings, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 06/09/22	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57006
Phone No.: 605.271.5527	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.310.2495	Phone No.: 605.690.1199
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 206,050.00	\$ 206,050.00	\$95,300.00	\$95,300.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00
2	009.0550	Tax on City Furnished Materials	LS	1.0	\$ 371.42	\$ 371.42	\$379.00	\$379.00	\$ 371.42	\$ 371.42
3	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	447.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,576.00	\$14.00	\$6,258.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,470.00
4	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	186.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$6.00	\$1,116.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,302.00
5	110.1930	Remove Tree Planter	Each	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	Ft	219.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,314.00	\$13.50	\$2,956.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,190.00
7	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	25.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	34.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 510.00	\$60.00	\$2,040.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 850.00
9	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	34.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 170.00	\$15.00	\$510.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 170.00
10	260.7020	Select Fill	Ton	170.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$35.00	\$5,950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,400.00
11	Special	Remove Landscaping	SqYd	30.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$16.00	\$480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00
12	110.0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	Ft	88.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$21.00	\$1,848.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 880.00
13	450.0105	12" RCP Class 5, Furnish	Ft	8.0	\$ 24.00	\$ 192.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00
14	450.0110	12" RCP, Install	Ft	40.0	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00
15	450.0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	8.0	\$ 32.20	\$ 257.60	\$46.00	\$368.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00
16	450.0130	18" RCP, Install	Ft	32.0	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$64.00	\$2,048.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,880.00
17	450.0163	30" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	88.0	\$ 76.85	\$ 6,762.80	\$101.00	\$8,888.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,800.00
18	450.0170	30" RCP, Install	Ft	88.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$141.00	\$12,408.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,800.00
19	Special	Remove and Salvage Storm Sewer Pipe	Ft	72.0	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$52.00	\$3,744.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,880.00
20	Special	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	Each	6.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
21	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	359.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 789.80	\$2.50	\$897.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,077.00
22	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,060.00	\$5,060.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
23	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	14.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$110.00	\$1,540.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,680.00
24	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	LS	48.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 259.20	\$5.50	\$264.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 288.00
25	634.2015	Temporary Pedestrian Access Route	Ft	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 2,936.55	\$ 2,936.55
26	999.1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	Ft	315.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,023.75	\$4.00	\$1,260.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,260.00
27	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGal	2.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 25.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00
28	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	208.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$30.00	\$6,240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,240.00
29	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete for Patching	Ton	131.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 22,270.00	\$232.00	\$30,392.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 29,475.00
30	671.0100	Adjust Junction Box	Each	1.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
31	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	Each	2.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$680.00	\$1,360.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
32	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	50.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 55.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
33	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	12.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 972.00	\$87.00	\$1,044.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00
34	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	203.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 4.06	\$0.50	\$101.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.03
35	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00
36	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	Lb	13.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 280.80	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 299.00
37	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	14.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 15.40	\$1.50	\$21.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14.00
38	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	203.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 659.75	\$4.00	\$812.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 812.00
39	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	50.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 217.50	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
40	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	3.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 35.00	\$5.00	\$17.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 87.50
41	734.0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	12.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 13.75	\$1.50	\$18.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.50
42	734.0630	Floating Silt Curtain	Ft	100.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 1,890.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
43	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	2.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 196.00	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
44	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
45	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
46	999.5152	Weed Barrier Fabric	SqYd	30.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00
47	Special	3" Depth Landscape Rock	SqYd	30.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$58.00	\$1,740.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00
48	Special	Salvage and Reinstall Landscape Edging Pavers	Ft	62.00	\$ 26.15	\$ 1,621.30	\$30.00	\$1,860.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,674.00
49	110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft	25.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 200.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
50	Special	Install City Furnished 4" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	25.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00
51	Special	Install City Furnished 4" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	2.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
52	900.1600	Temporary Water Service	Each	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
53	900.1751	Cut and Tie To Existing Water Main	Each	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
54	900.4000	Water Main Insulation	Ft	25.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
55	900.8000	4" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	25.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 200.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00
56	120.1150	Rock Excavation	CuYd	115.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$350.00	\$40,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 23,000.00
57	Special	Install City Furnished 8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12' to 14' Deep	Ft	20.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$56.00	\$1,120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
58	Special	Install City Furnished 12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6' to 8' Deep	Ft	10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00
59	Special	Install City Furnished 12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	Ft	20.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 305.00	\$6,100.00	\$160.00	\$ 3,200.00
60	Special	Install City Furnished 12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	Ft	20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$4,900.00	\$180.00	\$ 3,600.00
61	Special	Install City Furnished 12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12' to 14' Deep	Ft	118.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 170.00	\$20,060.00	\$200.00	\$ 23,600.00
62	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	20.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 190.00	\$ 16.00	\$320.00	\$8.00	\$ 160.00
63	950.2002	12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	168.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 18.00	\$3,024.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,680.00
64	Special	Install City Furnished 12" Sewer Couplings	Each	1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
65	950.3202	8" Sewer Caps/Plugs	Each	1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 225.00	\$225.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00
66	950.3304	12" Sewer Bends	Each	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00
67	950.4101	48" Lined Manhole 6'-8' Deep	Each	1.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
68	950.4104	48" Lined Manhole 12'-14' Deep	Each	1.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
69	950.4802	8" Boots for Manhole	Each	1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00
70	950.4804	12" Boots for Manhole	Each	6.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,500.00
71	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	2.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00
72	950.5310	Manhole Frame with Bolt Down Cover Plate	Each	1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
73	950.5410	Temporary Construction Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	3.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 400.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$ 1,050.00
74	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$ 900.00
75	950.5610	Sanitary Sewer Exfiltration Testing	Ft	168.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 8.00	\$1,344.00	\$2.00	\$ 336.00
76	950.5620	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	Ft	234.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 351.00	\$ 7.00	\$1,638.00	\$2.00	\$ 468.00
77	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 400.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00
78	Special	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer	Each	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
79	120.1150	Rock Excavation	CuYd	70.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 350.00	\$24,500.00	\$200.00	\$ 14,000.00

**Project:** 6TH STREET SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS  
**Location:** 6TH STREET BRIDGE

A/E Firm: INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 427,300.00	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland Drive Sioux Falls, SD	Alliance Construction, LLC Bidder: Contracting, LLC Address: PO Box 88136 Sioux Falls, SD	Winter Bidder: Contracting, LLC Address: PO Box 646 Brookings, SD
Address: 3241 E. BISON TRAIL	Budget: \$ 10,109,601.00	Address: Drive Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 88136 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 646 Brookings, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 06/09/22	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57006
Phone No.: 605.271.5527	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.310.2495	Phone No.: 605.690.1199
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
80	260.7020	Select Fill	Ton	110.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$3,850.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,200.00	
81	Special	Install City Furnished 12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12' to 14' Deep	Ft	46.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 125.00	\$5,750.00	\$200.00	\$ 9,200.00	
82	950.2002	12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	46.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 18.00	\$828.00	\$10.00	\$ 460.00	
83	950.4104	48" Lined Manhole 12'-14' Deep	Each	1.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
84	Special	Remove and Salvage Temporary Manhole	Each	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>						<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 399,939.13</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 410,645.75</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 477,000.00</b>